

Shri Mahaveer College

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)
A Co-educational English Medium PG College

Academic Council

Academic Council is the Apex body of Shri Mahaveer College for its academic activities. It is headed by the Principal and all Head of the Departments are its members. It meets at regular intervals to discuss the academic programs of the college and the academic activities of the institute. The decisions of the Academic Council are brought to the notice of all faculty and students through Head of the Departments for effective implementation.

Academic Council

Sr. No	Name	Committee Designation	Nominated by
.1	Dr. Ashish Gupta	Chairperson	Ex-Officio
2	Dr. Vaishali Purohit	Member	
3	Mr. Vimlesh Sharma	Member	
4	Dr. Neelima Pareek	Member	
5	Dr. Simmi Choyal	Member	Principal (Min. Four Teachers of the Institute representing different Categories of Teaching Staff; by rotation,)
6	Dr. Poonam Somani	Member	
7	Dr. Jitendra Singh Bidawat	Member	
8	Dr .D N Sharma	Member	
9	Dr. Neha Gangwal	Member	
10	Dr. Neha Paliwal	Member	Nominated by BOG
11	Dr. Ashish Gupta	Member	Principal
12	Prof Gajenendra Singh Rajawat	Educationist	Management
13	All Professors, Librarian, Co E	Professors, Librarian, CoE etc.	Permanent Invitee



Shri Mahaveer College

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan)
A Co-educational English Medium PG College

FunctionsofAcademicCouncil:

- > Scrutinizeandapprove odificationsininstructionalandevaluationarrangements, methods, and procedures relevant the retoetc.
- ➤ Makeregulationsregardingtheadmissionofstudentstodifferentprogramsofstudy intheInstitutekeepingiviewthepolicyofthecollege.
- ➤ Make regulations for sports, extra- curricular activities, and proper maintenance and functioning of the playgrounds.
- ➤ Recommend to the Governing Council proposals for institution of new programs of study.
- Recommend to the Governing Council the scholarships, studentships, fellowships, prizes, and medals, and to frame regulations for the award of the same.
- Advise the Governing C uncilonsuggestionspertainingtoacademicaffairsmadeby it.
- > PerformsuchotherfunctionsasmaybeassignedbytheGoverningCouncil.

PRINCIPAL SHRI MAHAVEER COLLEGE